08-28-2003

REC



ET

8.21-03

102536921

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Alexandria, V.A. 22313

Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

 Name of conveying party(ies): JOO-SUCK JUNG

	 Name and address of receiving party(ies): SAMSUNG GWANGJU ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 271 OSEON-DONG GWANGSAN-GU, GWANGJU-CITY KOREA 				
	3.	Nature of conveyance: XX			
	4. the ap	Application number(s) or application date(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution deplication is: July 23, 2003 A. Application/Patent No. B. Application/Issue Date	late of		
	5. should	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this documed be mailed: Paul D. Greeley, Esq.	ent		
08/25/2003 02 FC:8021	NASFAN1	Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle, L.L.P. One Landmark Square, 10 th Floor 40.00 Stamford, Connecticut 06901-2682 U.S.A.			
	6.	Total No. of applications and patents involved: 1.			
	7.	Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h)) \$40.00/assignment. XX Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account.			
	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees under 37 C.F.R. 3.41 that may be required with this communication or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 01-0467. A duplicate copy of this Form is enclosed.				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	Name o	O. Greeley Of Person Signing Umber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: _3	:1/03 te		

PATENT
REEL: 014424 FRAME: 0547

OKE WYOUG

0001420/3062USU

SOLE ASSIGNMENT

net mers a seatonidibilitation a com-

The ASSIGNOR,

JOO-SUCK JUNG 946-7, SANJUNG-DONG, GWANGSAN-GU, GWANGJU-CITY, KOREA

has invented certain new and useful improvements in

LOCKING DEVICE FOR EXTENSION PIPE OF VACUUM CLEANER

an invention which is fully described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by him or her this day; and

The ASSIGNEE, SAMSUNG GWANGJU ELECTRONICS CO., LTD, a Republic of Korea Corporation having its principal office at 271 Oseon-dong, Gwangsan-gu, Gwangjucity, Korea, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for this invention.

For valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the above-identified invention and application and for the full term of any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for the invention.

The Assignor also sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and application for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights under the International Convention. The Assignor further authorizes Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in the name of Assignee, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the United States Application under the provisions of the International Convention.

The Assignor further agrees, for himself or herself and his or her legal representatives, he or her will assist Assignee in the prosecution before the United States Patent Office and the Federal Courts of this application, and other applications for Letters Patent including renewals, continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutions, that the Assignee elects to make covering the

1 of 2

0001420/3062USU

invention. The Assignor vests in Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent. The Assignor will execute and deliver to Assignee any documents which may be requested by Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

Marie Norre a considérées a ren

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States is authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee. The Assignor also authorizes and requests the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of foreign countries to Assignee.

	JOO-SUCK JUNG	
Inventor's	Name	
	Jos-Suck Jung	
Signature		
	July 23	, 2003
Date		,
	\lee/	

RECORDED: 08/21/2003

Kyoung-hwa LEE

TOO STICK HING

Witness

PATENT REEL: 014424 FRAME: 0549